## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STANLEY M PHILIPAK	11/30/2010
FREDERIC PAULHET	12/10/2010
MARK JOSEPH FANNING	11/23/2010
RICHARD BROCK	01/06/2011
MARK Wm SEGRIST	11/23/2010
THOMAS GENTLES	11/30/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIOMERIEUX, INC	
Street Address:	100 RODOLPHE STREET	
Internal Address:	PATENT DEPARTMENT	
City:	DURHAM	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27712	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29372361

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)620-2958

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9196202000

Email: USPatents@na.biomerieux.com
Correspondent Name: BIOMERIEUX VITEK INC.
Address Line 1: 100 RODOLPHE STREET

Address Line 2: Patent Department

Address Line 4: DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27712

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 01158B

29372361

CH 540 00

501411651 REEL: 025668 FRAME: 0670

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Phillip Kiefer
Total Attachments: 4 source=DN01158B_Assignment#page1.tif source=DN01158B_Assignment#page2.tif source=DN01158B_Assignment#page3.tif source=DN01158B_Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025668 FRAME: 0671

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Stanley M. Philipak, a citizen of the U.S.A., residing at 601 N. High Post Road, Augusta MO 63332, and I, Frederic Paulhet, a citizen of France, residing at 90 Impasse du bois des terres, 01150 Blyes France, and I, Mark Joseph Fanning, a citizen of the U.S.A., residing at 2357 Periwinkle Court, Florissant MO 63031, and I, Richard Brock, a British citizen, residing at 900 Greenwood Road, Chapel Hill NC 27514, and I, Mark Wm Segrist, a citizen of the U.S.A., residing at 322 Oak Manor Ln., Webster Groves MO 63119, and I, Thomas Gentles, a citizen of the U.S.A., residing at 2056 Emerald Crest Ct., Chesterfield, MO 63017, respectively, have jointly invented and own a certain invention entitled:

# INSTRUMENT FOR ANALYZING SPECIMEN CONTAINERS

for which an application for a United States Design Patent is filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith; and

WHEREAS, **bioMérieux**, **Inc.**, a Missouri corporation having a principal place of business at 100 Rodolphe Street, Durham, North Carolina 27712 (hereinafter referred to as assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to any and all Design Patents which shall be granted therefore in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Design Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues or other forms of protection thereof which may be granted therefore or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Design Patent may be granted along with any term extensions thereon or therefore, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this

Page 1 of 4

Attorney Docket No. 01158-A MBHB 10-1066-A

assignment and sale had not been made.

I hereby request that said Design Patent be issued in accordance with this

assignment.

I further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these

presents, I possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that I have the

unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

I further covenant and agree to promptly communicate to said assignee or its

representatives any facts known to me relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal

proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to

confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or

similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to

the said invention and Design Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said

assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives; and I hereby instruct, and further

covenant and agree to bind my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, to do same, without further

compensation, but at the expense of said assignee or its representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on this on the date set forth

below.

ASSIGNOR:

DATED:

Stanley M. Philipak

Sound Zora

WITNESSES:

DATED:

Evane Joins

30 NOV 2010

Mak Jung

30 Nov 10

Frederic Paulhet	10 Dec 2010
WITNESSES:	DATED:
R. GARGON	lopec 2010
How A House	10 Dec 2010
Mak Joseph Je Mark Joseph Fanning	23 Nov 10
WITNESSES:	DATED:
Sum mond	23 NOV 10
Her fatanton	23NOV10
2530c4	6 Ja 2011
Richard Brock	
WITNESSES:	DATED:
Morald	1/4/2011

Marle We Legrist	23 Nov 2010
Mark Wm Segrist	
WITNESSES:	DATED:
Still Awlly	z3M0/2010
Mah Jan	23 Nov 10
Man Stal	30 Nov 10
Thomas Gentles	
WITNESSES:	DATED:
Ster Going	30 NOV 2010
M.LZ	30 Nov 2010